

Corporate Office

2704 Gundry Avenue Signal Hill, California 90755-1811 (562) 427-7720 Fax (562) 426-6751 www.murphy.ac Northern CA Office

2441 Station Drive Stockton, California 95215 (209) 832-7940 Fax (209) 832-7939

Southwestern Office

50-B West Hoover Avenue Mesa, Arizona 85210 (480) 981-0185 Fax (480) 981-1567

Letter of Assent to Community Benefits Agreement for the California High-Speed Rail Project PLA

The undersigned hereby certifies and agrees that:

- 1.) Murphy Industrial Coatings, Inc. (Murphy) is a Sub Contractor as defined in Section 1.6 of the California High-Speed Rail Community Benefits Agreement. Because Murphy has been awarded a subcontract to on the California High Speed Rail Project.
- 2.) In consideration of the award of such subcontract, and in further consideration of the promises made in the Agreement and all attachments thereto Murphy accepts and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Agreement together with any and all amendments and supplements now existing or which are later made thereto.
- 3.) Murphy performing the Project Work acknowledges it will be bound by the legally established trust agreement designated in District Council 36 Collective Bargaining Agreement, hereby authorizes the parties to such local trust agreements to appoint trustees and successor trustee to administer the trust funds, and hereby ratifies and accepts the trustees so appointed as if made by the undersigned.
- 4.) Murphy has no commitments or agreements that would preclude its full and complete compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
- 5.) Murphy will secure a duly executed Letter of Assent in form identical to this document from any Subcontractor at any tier with which Murphy contracts for work in regard to the California High Speed Rail Project.

Dated: August 5, 2022

MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS, INC

Stephen B. Murphy, President

2704 Gundry Avenue Signal Hill, CA 90755









